

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 20795/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CRLA No. 363/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur)

ATMARAM KRISHNAJI BORKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81587/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81586/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-06-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
 Mr. Kisho Ram Lambat, Adv.
 For M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected but the petitioners are granted two weeks' time to surrender. Appropriate proof of surrender shall be filed in the Registry.

In case the petitioners do not surrender within the time stipulated, this petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

A copy of this order shall be sent to the jurisdictional Chief Judicial Magistrate for appropriate compliance.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

