

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10464/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CRLA No.363/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ATMARAM KRISHNAJI BORKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81587/2018 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date : 03-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
 Mr. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
 M/s. Lambat And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Pending further consideration, the petitioners shall be released on interim bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. The Trial Court shall impose such conditions as are deemed appropriate.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER